RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONTINUATION OF A SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR THE MAINTENANCE, USE AND STORAGE OF A STREET SWEEPER WITH THE BOROUGH OF EATONTOWN

WHEREAS, the Uniform Shared Services and Consolidation Act, N.J.S.A. 40A:65-1, et seq., (the "Act") permits units of local government to share services for particular purposes and to effectuate agreements for any services or circumstance that will aid and encourage a reduction of local expenses; and

WHEREAS, Tinton Falls has negotiated a Shared Services Agreement with the Borough of Eatontown for the shared purchase and use of a 2013 or new 6 Wheel Single Engine Broon Street Sweeper with Cleated Belt Type Conveyor for a period of three (3) years, at which the time the parties will reconsider continuation of the Agreement; and

WHEREA, each of the municipalities agrees to share in the responsibility of the continued use, maintenance and storage of said vehicle, as well as the shared use of the vehicle in the future.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls that the Mayor and Borough Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute the Shared Services Agreement attached hereto and made part hereof with the Borough of Eatontown pursuant to the terms and conditions contained therein for a period of three (3) years.

Tracy A. Buckley, Council President	
BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL	

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Mrs. Clay						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Manginelli						
Mr. Nesci						
Ms. Buckley						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held November 22, 2022.

TTTTN TEGG	1 1	1.4	1 C.1 T	1 65	D' / D 11 /1	· aand	L CAT 1	2022
WIINESS,	my hand	and the sea	I of the b	Sorough of 1	l inton Falls ti	118 22 nd C	lay of November.	. 2022.

Michelle Hutchinson Borough Clerk	